GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
DTS
Dosing tank stations
Installation and operating instructions
E
n
g
lis

4
Item Description
1 Type designation
2 Serial number
3*
Voltage [V]
Frequency [Hz]
Power rating [kW]
4 Product number
5 Country of manufacture
6 Code for year and week
7* Marks of approval, CE mark, etc.
Made in Germany
DTS 60T 0034RVE1A0G
98382347
S/N:00458725
220-240V   50/60Hz   0,09 kW
98382347P11072200458725
1
3
4
5
7
6
2
4
E
n
g
li
s
h
 (
U
S
)
3.2.2 Type key
3.2.3 Material key
Example DTS 26G T 1 0 3 4 RE F 4 A 1 H
Product type Multi-function valve
DTS Dosing Tank Station A Without
G Multi-function valve PV/V
Tank size H Multi-function valve PV/E
15G 15 Gallons (60 liters) I Multi-function valve PV/T
26G 26 Gallons (100 liters)
52G 52 Gallons (200 liters) Filling device
79G 79 Gallons (300 liters) 0 Without
132G 132 Gallons (500 liters) 1 Filling armature PVC/E with ball valve
264G 264 Gallons (1000 liters) 2 Dissolving hopper
Tank colour Drain valve
T Transparent A Without
B Black B Drain valve PVC/E
Collecting tray Injection unit with 1/2" NPT process connection
0 Without 0 Without
1 Collecting tray 1 Injection unit PVC/V/C
2 Injection unit PP/V/C
Screw cover 3 Injection unit PVC/E/C
0 Black screw cover without lock 4 Injection unit PP/E/C
5 Injection unit PVC/T/C
Mixer or stirrer
0 Without Discharge line
1 Handheld mixer PE F 33 ft (10 m) PE-tubing 0.17"x1/4" (up to 2 gph (7.5 l/h))
2 Electric stirrer, stainless steel G 33 ft (10 m) PE-tubing 9/12 mm 1/4"x3/8" (up to 8 gph (30 l/h))
3 Electric stirrer, PP, with sealing flange H 33 ft (10 m) PE-tubing 6/9 mm (up to 15.8 gph (60 l/h))
Preparation for dosing pump Suction line
0 Without WO Without
1 Preparation for DMX 221 up to 13.21 gph (50 l/h) RV Rigid suction lance (RSL) PE/V
3 Preparation for DDI 60-10 RE Rigid suction lance (RSL) PE/E
4 Preparation for Smart Digital DDA, DDC, DDE RT Rigid suction lance (RSL) PE/T
FV Flexible suction line with foot valve (FV) PE/V
FE Flexible suction line with foot valve (FV) PE/E
FT Flexible suction line with foot valve (FV) PE/T
Pos. Description